## L98000002535

## COMPUSYSTEM USA OF MIAMI, LI

Ref Number L98000002535 9157 SW 72 AVE, #S-2 MIAMI, FL 33156 (305) 669-2581



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVIDION OF CORPORATIONS P.O BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached you will find all the paperwork requested for the dissolution of the Florida Limited Liability Company CompuSystem USA of Miami LLC, with the document number L98000002535, and a check for \$52.50.

The address and telephone number you should be directed to are:

9157 SW 72 Ave #S-2 Miami, Fl 33156 (305) 669-2581

Thank you for the attention to this matter.

Respectfully yours,



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 12, 1999

ALFONSO BAEZ COMPUSYSTEM USA OF MIAMI LLC 9157 SW 72ND AVE., #S-2 MIAMI, FL 33156

SUBJECT: COMPUSYSTEM USA OF MIAMI, LLC

Ref. Number: L98000002535

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence which is being returned for the following reason(s):

The fee to file the enclosed amendment is \$52.50. However, if you complete the annual report for 1999 you can change everything on it and not have to file the amendment. I'm enclosing the annual report that you can complete if you want to.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Letter Number: 899A00001440

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of the limited liability company is CompuSysTem VSA OF			
Migmi, LLC			
2. The effective date of the limited liability compa	any's dissolution is January 1, 1999.		
3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).  By the ungnimous wifer agreement of all members of Compusy stron USA of Higher agreement of all members of Compusy stron USA of Higher allows, LLC.  4. CHECK ONE:  All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.  OR- Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.  5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.  6. CHECK ONE:  There are no suits pending against the company in any court.  OR-  Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.  Signatures of all members:			
		Signature Malcum	Typed or Printed name  Alponso Bagez  Claudia P. Valencia  99 JAN - I AM 8: 3

Filing Fee: \$52.50